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Table 5.12(b) - Abridged Life Table by sex - Island of Mauritius, 2019 - 2021

Male

Age m(x) q(x) l(x) d(x) L(x) T(x) e(x)
Survival  

ratio
Mortality  

level 4

0 0.01703    0.01596    100,000   1,596   98,724   7,017,374   70.17   0.98404 1 24

1-4 0.00035    0.00137    98,404   135   393,298   6,918,651   70.31   0.99816 2 24
5-9 0.00017    0.00085    98,270   83   491,114   6,525,353   66.40   0.99885   24

10-14 0.00031    0.00156    98,187   153   490,550   6,034,239   61.46   0.99740   23
15-19 0.00073    0.00364    98,034   357   489,276   5,543,689   56.55   0.99443   22
20-24 0.00151    0.00751    97,677   734   486,549   5,054,413   51.75   0.99138   21
25-29 0.00196    0.00973    96,943   944   482,356   4,567,864   47.12   0.98893   21
30-34 0.00250    0.01242    95,999   1,192   477,018   4,085,507   42.56   0.98458   20
35-39 0.00372    0.01845    94,808   1,749   469,664   3,608,490   38.06   0.97767   20
40-44 0.00533    0.02629    93,058   2,446   459,175   3,138,826   33.73   0.96849   20
45-49 0.00751    0.03687    90,612   3,341   444,706   2,679,651   29.57   0.95726   20
50-54 0.01001    0.04882    87,271   4,261   425,701   2,234,945   25.61   0.94243   21
55-59 0.01381    0.06676    83,010   5,542   401,195   1,809,244   21.80   0.91466   22
60-64 0.02222    0.10526    77,468   8,154   366,956   1,408,049   18.18   0.87701   22
65-69 0.03076    0.14280    69,314   9,898   321,826   1,041,093   15.02   0.83105   24
70-74 0.04431    0.19947    59,416   11,852   267,452   719,267   12.11   0.76220   25
75-79 0.06666    0.28569    47,565   13,589   203,851   451,815   9.50   0.54882 3 21
80-84 0.09881    0.39617    33,976   13,460   136,229   247,964   7.30   
85+ 0.18361    1.00000    20,516   20,516   111,735   111,735   5.45   

        1  survival ratio from birth to age (0-4).

        2  survival ratio from age (0-4) to age (5-9).

        3  survival ratio from age 75+ to age 80+.

        4  from Coale and Guang," New Regional Model Life Tables at High Expectation of Life".

Note:   In calculating the life table  an average of the deaths registered for the years 2019 - 2021 and the 2020 mid year population  have been used.



Table 5.12(b) - Abridged Life Table by sex - Island of Mauritius, 2019 - 2021 (cont'd)

Female

Age m(x) q(x) l(x) d(x) L(x) T(x) e(x)
Survival  

ratio
Mortality  

level 4

0 0.01195 0.01126 100,000 1,126 99,100 7,722,505 77.23 0.98866 1 24

1-4 0.00028 0.00111 98,874 109 395,232 7,623,405 77.10 0.99866 2 24
5-9 0.00011 0.00057 98,765 56 493,667 7,228,173 73.19 0.99938 24

10-14 0.00015 0.00074 98,709 73 493,364 6,734,506 68.23 0.99864 23
15-19 0.00040 0.00199 98,636 196 492,692 6,241,142 63.27 0.99785 23
20-24 0.00046 0.00231 98,440 228 491,633 5,748,450 58.40 0.99730 23
25-29 0.00062 0.00309 98,213 303 490,307 5,256,817 53.52 0.99551 23
30-34 0.00118 0.00589 97,910 577 488,107 4,766,510 48.68 0.99347 22
35-39 0.00144 0.00717 97,333 698 484,919 4,278,403 43.96 0.99037 22
40-44 0.00244 0.01211 96,635 1,170 480,249 3,793,484 39.26 0.98514 22
45-49 0.00356 0.01765 95,465 1,685 473,112 3,313,235 34.71 0.97811 22
50-54 0.00531 0.02620 93,780 2,457 462,757 2,840,123 30.29 0.96883 23
55-59 0.00739 0.03628 91,323 3,313 448,332 2,377,366 26.03 0.95666 23
60-64 0.01040 0.05067 88,010 4,459 428,900 1,929,034 21.92 0.93270 24
65-69 0.01772 0.08482 83,550 7,087 400,035 1,500,134 17.95 0.89375 24
70-74 0.02773 0.12967 76,463 9,915 357,529 1,100,099 14.39 0.83555 25

75-79 0.04553 0.20440 66,548 13,602 298,735 742,570 11.16 0.59770 3 20
80-84 0.07478 0.31500 52,946 16,678 223,034 443,835 8.38 
85+ 0.16426 1.00000 36,268 36,268 220,801 220,801 6.09 

        1  survival ratio from birth to age (0-4)

        2  survival ratio from age (0-4) to age (5-9)

        3  survival ratio from age 75+ to age 80+
        4  from Coale and Guang," New Regional Model Life Tables at High Expectation of Life".

Note:   In calculating the life table  an average of the deaths registered for the years 2019 - 2021 and the 2020 mid year population  have been used.


